## P200 00035900

(D-	Tuestada Noma	
(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
		<del></del>
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ie)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
}		
<u></u>		

Office Use Only



400344169964

05/11/20--01037--004 \*\*70.00

2013Y 11 FH 3: 54

D O'KEEFE

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Lie	ctro Mecanic Garcia Inc. (PROPOSED CORPOR)	ATE NAME - <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an o	original and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	l a check for:
☑ \$70.00 Filing Fe	— · · · · ·	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Electro Mecanic Garcia Inc. Nam	e (Printed or typed)	
_	1410 Juddałe St E		
		Address	
-	Lehigh Acres FI 33936		
	City	, State & Zip	
	239-321-2837		
- -	Daytime	Telephone number	<del></del>
(	carmenfortmyers@aol.com		
_	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report i	otification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME	Electro Manania Carola I-	_		
The name of the corpora	tion shall be: Electro Mecanic Garcia Ir	IC.	<del>-</del>	
ARTICLE II PRINC	<u> IPAL OFFICE</u>			
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different	is:
1410 Juddale St E	144			
Lehigh Acres FI 33936		-		
	<del></del>			
ARTICLE III PURPO	<u>OSE</u>			
The purpose for which t	he corporation is organized is: The Genra	al natural of th	e business to be transc	ted by this
Cornoration is any	y and all business permitted unde	r the laws of	the State of Floirda	
O O I POTATION TO UNIT	y and an basiness permitted under	Title laws of	the State of Florida	
	· · · · · ·			
<del></del>				
		·	<del></del>	
A TAMBASIK IN TAKA	•••			
ARTICLE IV SHAR. The number of shares of	ES are at the 100			
The number of shares of	Stock is:			
<u>ARTICLE V INTLA</u>	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS			
Name and Title	Hilario Garcia Luevano / President	Name and Tist.		
rane and The		Name and THE	****	
Address	1410 Juddale St E	Address:		
	Labiah Agras El 22026	-		
	Lehigh Acres FI 33936			
Name and Title:		Name and Title	· ·	
Address		Address:		
				20
Manna and Title		NT 1777.1		1
Name and Title.		Name and Title	·	
Address		Address:		۱ رس
				<del></del>
				<u>پ</u>
				55

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres	<u>-</u>	Address:	
	. <u> </u>		
ARTICLE VI The name and I	REGISTERED AGENT Storida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	able) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Hilario Garcia Luevano	ar to the regions of agent to	
Address:	1410 Juddale St E	<del></del>	
	Lehigh Acres FI 33936	<del></del>	20
		<del></del>	
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
The <u>name and :</u>	address of the Incorporator is:	:	<u>-</u>
Name:	Ricardo Rosale	<del>-</del>	ي. د د
Address:	26891 Old Us 41	<del></del>	. U
	Bonita Springs, FL 34135		
ARTICLE VIII	_EFFECTIVE DATE:		
Effective date, i (If an effective	f other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)	00 days afte
filing.)	·		•
Note: If the dat the document's	e inserted in this block does not meet the app effective date on the Department of State's re	licable statutory filing requirements, this da	te will not
certificate, I um	med as registered agent to accept service of pr familiar with and accept the appointment as t	ocess for the above stated corporation at the registered agent and agree to act in this capa	place desig wity
	47.		5 - 05 Date
	Required Signature/Registered Age		
I submit this do document to the	cument and affirm that the facts stated here Department of State constitutes a third degre	in are true. I am aware that the false info e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	rmation su
	$((\lambda I)(x_{1}))$		15-04